



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1083 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
	<p>Mr.Girish Kulkarni i/by Nikhil Rajeshirke for Applicant. Dr.FR.Shaikh, APP for Respondent no.1.</p> <p>CORAM : A.S.OKA AND PD.NAIK, JJ. DATE : 21st March 2016</p> <p>PC :-</p> <p>1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the First Respondent. Issue notice to the Second Respondent returnable on 4th May 2016. In addition to Court notice, private service is permitted.</p> <p>2. Learned APP states that charge sheet is not yet filed. By way of ad-interim relief, we direct that charge sheet shall not be filed till then.</p> <p>(PD.NAIK, J.) (A.S.OKA, J.)</p>