



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1083 OF 2015

Hemant P. Jain and others Applicant
versus
State of Maharashtra and others Respondents

Mr.Nikhil S. Rajeshirke for Applicant.
Mr.F.R.Shaikh, APP, for Respondent no.1 State.
Mr.Aniket Gawand for Respondent no.2.

CORAM : A.S.OKA AND PD.NAIK, JJ.

DATE : 4th May 2016

PC :

The second Respondent is represented by an advocate.
Hence, place the application under category of "fresh admissions" on 12 July 2016. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(PD.NAIK, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)

MST