



pmw

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1083 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Girish Kulkarni i/by Mr. Nikhil S. Rajeshirke for the Applicants.  
Dr. F.R. Shaikh, APP for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
A.A. SAYED, JJ.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2016**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Applicants. Perused the FIR. Prima facie, the dispute appears to be having a civil flavour. Hence, we issue Rule. Rule on interim relief is made returnable on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2016. Ad-interim relief granted on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2016 shall continue to operate till further orders.

**(A.A. SAYED, J )**

**(A.S. OKA, J )**