



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1083 OF 2015

Hemant P. Jain And Ors ...Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondent

Mr M.G. Shukla i/by Nikhil Suryakant Rajeshirke For
Applicant

Dr. F. R. Shaikh APP for state

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
A.A. SAYED, JJ**

DATE : 18th October, 2016

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 15/12/2016

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)