



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1083 OF 2015

Hemant P. Jain And Ors ...Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Nikhil Suryakant Rajeshirke For Applicant

Smt S.V.Sonawane APP for R.no.1

Aniket Gawand Rajendra Javanjal for Resp. No. 2

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/04/2017 for HEARING AS TO INTERIM
RELIEF.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)