



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1083 OF 2015

Hemant P Jain and ors. : Applicants.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. : Respondents.

Mr. Girish Kulkarni a/w Ms. Mrunmai Kulkarni i/by Mr. N S Rajeshirke for
the Applicants.
Mr. F R Shaikh, Addl. PP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.
DATE : 13th September 2017

P.C.

1 Leave to amend is granted on the oral application of the learned counsel for the Applicants Shri Girish Kulkarni so as to join the victim Sharda Shivaji Salvi as a party Respondent to the above Application. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2 On amendment being carried out the learned counsel for the Applicants to address a private advocate notice to the Respondent No.2 as well as the newly added Respondent intimating them to remain present in this Court on 29/09/2017, on which day this Court may endeavour to dispose of the above Application finally and would proceed with the hearing even in their absence if they fail to remain present. Stand over to 29/09/2017.



3 The learned counsel appearing for the Applicants Shri Girish Kulkarni states that the matter is amicably resolved between the parties as the mother of the first informant has already been handed over the premises in question. The said aspect would be considered on the next date.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]