



2026:BHC-AS:15463-DB

Board Sr.No.: -66

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1083 OF 2015

Hemant P. Jain And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Rajeshirke A/W Mr. Vishal R. Yadav, Mr. Viraj
Surve, Mr. Saurabh Rajeshirke for the Applicant.

Mrs. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent / State.

Ms. Gauri Vinayak Date, Dadar Police Station is present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)